Incident #

2500003881
2500003880
2500003879
2500003876
2500003871
2500003864
2500003851
2500003945
2500003940
2500003939
2500003937
2500003928
2500003924
2500003920
2500003908
2500003906
2500004011
2500004010
2500004009
2500004003
2500003998
2500003992
2500003986
2500003983
2500003973
2500003967

2500003952
2500004085
2500004084
2500004081
2500004080
2500004079
2500004057

Northborough Police Department

Date

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.

Time

Reported Reported

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/9/2025

3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/10/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025

3/11/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025

Page 1 of 3

10:18 PM
8:05 PM
6:51 PM
3:39 PM
1:.13 PM
8:56 AM
1:11 AM
10:34 PM
8:45 PM
8:13 PM
7:23 PM
3:26 PM
2:41 PM
2:13 PM
10:29 AM
10:10 AM
7:49 PM
7:41 PM
7:20 PM
4:27 PM
2:20 PM
1:16 PM
11:59 AM
11:20 AM
8:56 AM
2:13 AM

12:53 AM
5:50 PM
5:41 PM
5:03 PM
4:18 PM
3:38 PM
8:37 AM

Address

SCHOOL ST
SHOPS WAY
SOUTHWEST CUT
JUBILEE RD
WEST ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
HUDSON ST
MAPLE LN / MAPLE ST
THAYER ST
LINCOLN ST
FERNBROOK RD
CRESTWOOD DR
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTH ST
HARRIS AVE
MAIN ST
MADISON RD
SHOPS WAY
CRAWFORD ST
CEDAR HILL ST
DAVIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
LYMAN ST

CHURCH ST /BALL ST
SHOPS WAY
PLEASANT ST
SHOPS WAY
SOUTHWEST CUT
CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY
CEDAR HILL ST

Incident Type

Keep The Peace
Oper. Under the Influence
Shoplifting
Dog Complaint
Animal Calls
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Disturbance
Disturbance
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Oper. Under the Influence
Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
Fraud
Disturbance
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

Well Being Check
Shoplifting
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Shoplifting
Disturbance
Well Being Check
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 3/16/2025 8:00:06 PM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Other

Checked/Secure

Assisted Party

Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Unable to locate
Spoken To

Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
Arrest

Gone on Arrival
Arrest

Spoken To
Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
Report

Spoken To
Arrest
Report
Report
Report

Gone on Arrival

Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

From : 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.
2500004056 3/12/2025 8:33 AM MAIN ST Fraud
2500004054 3/12/2025 8:10 AM HOWARD ST ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING
2500004020 3/12/2025 12:57 AM CHURCH ST Well Being Check
2500004019 3/12/2025 12:49 AM CRESTWOOD DR Ambulance
2500004159 3/13/2025 10:34 PM HOWARD ST Ambulance
2500004152 3/13/2025 8:19 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT Accident:P.I.
ST
2500004149 3/13/2025 7:13PM SUNSET DR Ambulance
2500004146 3/13/2025 4:29 PM BELMONT ST Found Property
2500004145 3/13/2025 4:12 PM AVALON DR Disturbance
2500004133 3/13/2025 11:26 AM IROQUOIS DR Fraud
2500004132 3/13/2025 11:26 AM BARTLETT ST Accident:P.D.
2500004131 3/13/2025 10:53 AM COLLINS RD Ambulance
2500004130 3/13/2025 10:47 AM SHOPS WAY Well Being Check
2500004129 3/13/2025 9:56 AM HUDSON ST Accident:P.D.
2500004121 3/13/2025 2:08 AM  SOLOMON POND RD /1-290 Well Being Check
2500004112 3/13/2025 12:34 AM INTERVALE FARM LN Ambulance
2500004229 3/14/2025 8:52 PM OTIS ST Disturbance
2500004220 3/14/2025 7:08 PM SOLOMON POND RD Well Being Check
2500004217 3/14/2025 5:49 PM BAY DR Ambulance
2500004213 3/14/2025 4:52 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance
2500004209 3/14/2025 2:42 PM BARTLETT ST Found Property
2500004207 3/14/2025 1:35PM MAIN ST Scams
2500004200 3/14/2025 11:17 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500004195 3/14/2025 10:41 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500004280 3/15/2025 10:16 PM BARTLETT S‘g_/I_CEDAR HILL CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
2500004278 3/15/2025 4:58 PM BRIGHAM ST Accident:P.D.
2500004277 3/15/2025 4:30 PM SHOPS WAY Accident:P.D.
2500004273 3/15/2025 1:33 PM SOUTH ST Accident:P.I.
2500004270 3/15/2025 7:49 AM WHITNEY ST /BERLIN Animal Calls
2500004257 3/15/2025 12:59 AM MAIN ST / EAST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address
2500004280 03/15/2025 10:21 PM Sullivan,Shane 87 Leoleis Dr Marlborough, MA
Patrick 01752

Page 2 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Report Run Date an Time: 3/16/2025 8:00:06 PM

Report
Report

Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest

Age Race Gender
34WM




Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500004257 03/15/2025 1:17 AM  De Lima,Alexia 257 Franklin St Framingham, MA 50 W F
01702

Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500004085 03/12/2025 6:37 PM  Rivera,Melisa 12 Murray Ave South Grafton, A0WF
Carolina MA 01560

Charges
266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

2500004011 03/11/2025 8:11PM  Porcello,Domenic 45 Treetop Park Westborough, 41WM
James MA 01581

Charges
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2500004009 03/11/2025 7:20 PM  Zepeda 6 Hitchcock Rd Apt. 2 37TWM
Godinez,Fredy Worcester, MA 01603
Alberto Godinez
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500003880 03/09/2025 8:12PM Vasquez Perez,Jose 218 Whiting Ave Dedham, MA 27W M
Daniel 02026

Charges
90/24/C LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 3/16/2025 8:00:06 PM



