

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500003881	3/9/2025	10:18 PM	SCHOOL ST	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2500003880	3/9/2025	8:05 PM	SHOPS WAY	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500003879	3/9/2025	6:51 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Shoplifting	Report
2500003876	3/9/2025	3:39 PM	JUBILEE RD	Dog Complaint	Other
2500003871	3/9/2025	1:13 PM	WEST ST	Animal Calls	Checked/Secure
2500003864	3/9/2025	8:56 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003851	3/9/2025	1:11 AM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500003945	3/10/2025	10:34 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500003940	3/10/2025	8:45 PM	HUDSON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003939	3/10/2025	8:13 PM	MAPLE LN / MAPLE ST	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2500003937	3/10/2025	7:23 PM	THAYER ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500003928	3/10/2025	3:26 PM	LINCOLN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003924	3/10/2025	2:41 PM	FERNBROOK RD	Fraud	Report
2500003920	3/10/2025	2:13 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003908	3/10/2025	10:29 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003906	3/10/2025	10:10 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500004011	3/11/2025	7:49 PM	SOUTH ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500004010	3/11/2025	7:41 PM	HARRIS AVE	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500004009	3/11/2025	7:20 PM	MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500004003	3/11/2025	4:27 PM	MADISON RD	Fraud	Spoken To
2500003998	3/11/2025	2:20 PM	SHOPS WAY	Disturbance	Report
2500003992	3/11/2025	1:16 PM	CRAWFORD ST	Dog Complaint	
2500003986	3/11/2025	11:59 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003983	3/11/2025	11:20 AM	DAVIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003973	3/11/2025	8:56 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500003967	3/11/2025	2:13 AM	LYMAN ST	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Report
2500003952	3/11/2025	12:53 AM	CHURCH ST / BALL ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500004085	3/12/2025	5:50 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Arrest
2500004084	3/12/2025	5:41 PM	PLEASANT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500004081	3/12/2025	5:03 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500004080	3/12/2025	4:18 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Report
2500004079	3/12/2025	3:38 PM	CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500004057	3/12/2025	8:37 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.

2500004056	3/12/2025	8:33 AM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2500004054	3/12/2025	8:10 AM	HOWARD ST	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Report
2500004020	3/12/2025	12:57 AM	CHURCH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500004019	3/12/2025	12:49 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004159	3/13/2025	10:34 PM	HOWARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004152	3/13/2025	8:19 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500004149	3/13/2025	7:13 PM	SUNSET DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004146	3/13/2025	4:29 PM	BELMONT ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2500004145	3/13/2025	4:12 PM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Report
2500004133	3/13/2025	11:26 AM	IROQUOIS DR	Fraud	Report
2500004132	3/13/2025	11:26 AM	BARTLETT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500004131	3/13/2025	10:53 AM	COLLINS RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004130	3/13/2025	10:47 AM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500004129	3/13/2025	9:56 AM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500004121	3/13/2025	2:08 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / I-290	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500004112	3/13/2025	12:34 AM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004229	3/14/2025	8:52 PM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2500004220	3/14/2025	7:08 PM	SOLOMON POND RD	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500004217	3/14/2025	5:49 PM	BAY DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004213	3/14/2025	4:52 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004209	3/14/2025	2:42 PM	BARTLETT ST	Found Property	Report
2500004207	3/14/2025	1:35 PM	MAIN ST	Scams	Report
2500004200	3/14/2025	11:17 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004195	3/14/2025	10:41 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500004280	3/15/2025	10:16 PM	BARTLETT ST / CEDAR HILL ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2500004278	3/15/2025	4:58 PM	BRIGHAM ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500004277	3/15/2025	4:30 PM	SHOPS WAY	Accident:P.D.	Assisted Party
2500004273	3/15/2025	1:33 PM	SOUTH ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500004270	3/15/2025	7:49 AM	WHITNEY ST / BERLIN	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500004257	3/15/2025	12:59 AM	MAIN ST / EAST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest

Incident #	Arrest Date	/Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2500004280	03/15/2025	10:21 PM	Sullivan,Shane Patrick	87 Leoleis Dr Marlborough, MA 01752	34 W M



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/9/2025 Midnight To: 3/15/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

CO/20/B EIGENGE COOF ENBEB, OF MY WITH COO 320

03/15/2025 1:17 AM

257 Franklin St Framingham, MA 50 W F

01702

MA 01560

Charges

2500004257

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500004085 03/12/2025 6:37 PM Rivera, Melisa

Carolina

De Lima, Alexia

12 Murray Ave South Grafton,

40 W F

Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

03/11/2025 8:11 PM

James

45 Treetop Park Westborough, MA 01581

41 W M

Charges

2500004011

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2500004009 03/11

03/11/2025 7:20 PM

Zepeda Godinez,Fredy Alberto Godinez

Porcello, Domenic

6 Hitchcock Rd Apt. 2 Worcester, MA 01603 37 W M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

03/09/2025 8:12 PM

Vasquez Perez, Jose Daniel

218 Whiting Ave Dedham, MA 02026

27 W M

Charges

2500003880

90/24/C LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)